
General $2,186,752

Capital Outlay $1,481,538

Special Education $282,972

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.473

Owner Occupied $3.296

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.821

Special Education $0.721

Bond Redemption $0.250

Capital Outlay $1.362

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$0

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$0Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $943,125,596

Owner Occupied $122,008,179

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $186,901,156

Total $1,252,034,931

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

18.1

27.3%

43.1

$47,977Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 397.571

9-12 167.336

408.398

178.047

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 572.705 594.685

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 589

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 78

District Dropout Rate 0.8%

% Special Needs Students* 16.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 15.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.3%

38

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 902

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 581

Educational Funds $9,838

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 35.71

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 580.86

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

30

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.6

23.7

20.7

22.6

22.7
96

2019-2020 Profile of Groton Area School District 06-6

Home County: Brown

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 7.797 8.241

406 N 2nd St, Groton, SD  57445

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $63,431

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $210,623

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,616,063

PK Instruction $30,428

Adult Instruction $0

$637,435

$31,798

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $16,378

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $234,808

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $4,194,123

County $32,490

State $300,950

Federal $153,426

Total $4,680,988

$1,763,030

$167

$0

$23,348

$944,764

$88

$6,374

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,786,546 $951,227 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$75,337

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,736

$0

$0

$0

$0

$250,508

$558,922

$304,909

$0

$117,112

$458

$160

$0

$0

$0

$798,241

$16,306

$130,060

$21,422

$14,891

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$214,542

$0

$75,373

$214,931

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$177,160 $5,875 $0 $0

$0 $140,494 $0 $0

$645,243 $14,781 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,362,276

$34,359

$0

$179,741

$323,916

$117,894

$0

$228,425

$158,214

$80,216

$44,822

$15,000

$0

$123,800

$750,001

$13,003

$0

$55,271

$197,463

$43,044

$0

$79,427

$38,776

$31,051

$13,824

$1,378

$0

$13,804

$62,116

$14,166

$0

$141,284

$38,301

$11,263

$0

$218,671

$25,842

$7,534

$2,873

$0

$0

$69,001

$293,877

$2,434

$0

$115,581

$4,746

$8,098

$13,470

$84,116

$81,891

$113,100

$13,818

$0

$0

$42,690

$0

$0

$0

$5,643

$0

$0

$127,024

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$160

$0

$0

$160

$16,375

$2,736

$0

$49,385

$15,237

$3,373

$0

$0

$1,008,863

$1,820

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Groton Area School District 06-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$220,237 $235,274

$4,834,418 $1,310,094 $835,605 $0Total Expenditures

$3,668,664 $1,237,040 $591,051 $773,820 $132,667 $1,098,110


