as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Groton Area School District 06-6

406 N 2nd St, Groton, SD 57445

Home County: Brown Area in Square Miles: 902

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	589
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	581
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	580.86
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	78
Home School ADM	35.71
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	96
% Special Needs Students*	16.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	15.0%
District Dropout Rate	0.8%
District Attendance Rate	96.3%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.7
Number of Graduates	38

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$47,977
Avg Years of Experience	18.1
% with Advanced Degrees	27.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	43.1
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.7
Math	23.7
Reading	23.6
Science	22.6
Composite Score	22.7
Number Tested	30

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$63,431

Enrollment Data

	rage Daily tendance	Average Daily Membersip
PK	7.797	8.241
KG-8	397.571	408.398
9-12	167.336	178.047
Total	572.705	594.685

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,838

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$0
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$0

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

\$1,252,034,931
\$186,901,156
\$122,008,179
\$943,125,596

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$2,186,752
Capital Outlay	\$1,481,538
Special Education	\$282,972
Impact Aid	\$0

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.473
Owner Occupied	\$3.296
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.821
Special Education	\$0.721
Capital Outlay	\$1.362
Bond Redemption	\$0.250

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$4,194,123	\$1,763,030	\$944,764	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$32,490	\$167	\$88	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$214,542	\$210,623
State	\$300,950	\$0	\$6,374	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$153,426	\$23,348	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$220,237	\$235,274
Total	\$4,680,988	\$1,786,546	\$951,227	\$0	Other Enterprise	\$75,373	\$75,337

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$2,616,063	\$214,931	\$637,435	\$0
PK Instruction	\$30,428	\$1,736	\$31,798	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$250,508	\$117,112	\$130,060	\$0
Administration Services	\$558,922	\$458	\$21,422	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$177,160	\$5,875	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$140,494	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$645,243	\$14,781	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$304,909	\$160	\$14,891	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$16,378	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$798,241	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$234,808	\$16,306	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,834,418	\$1,310,094	\$835,605	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,362,276	\$750,001	\$62,116	\$293,877	\$0	\$160
PK Instruction	\$34,359	\$13,003	\$14,166	\$2,434	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$179,741	\$55,271	\$141,284	\$115,581	\$5,643	\$160
Administration Services	\$323,916	\$197,463	\$38,301	\$4,746	\$0	\$16,375
Fiscal Services	\$117,894	\$43,044	\$11,263	\$8,098	\$0	\$2,736
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$13,470	\$127,024	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$228,425	\$79,427	\$218,671	\$84,116	\$0	\$49,385
Transportation Services	\$158,214	\$38,776	\$25,842	\$81,891	\$0	\$15,237
Other Support Services	\$80,216	\$31,051	\$7,534	\$113,100	\$0	\$3,373
Community Services	\$44,822	\$13,824	\$2,873	\$13,818	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$15,000	\$1,378	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,008,863
Co-Curricular	\$123,800	\$13,804	\$69,001	\$42,690	\$0	\$1,820
Total Expenditures	\$3,668,664	\$1,237,040	\$591,051	\$773,820	\$132,667	\$1,098,110

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.